Stoßdämpfer GmbH · PO Box 1510 · D-40740 Langenfeld · Phone +49-(0)2173-9226-4100 · Fax +49-(0)2173-9226-89 · E-Mail: info@ace-int.eu · www.ace-ace.comIssue 03.2015 Specifications subject to change
1Safety Shock Absorbers SDH38 to SDH63
Operating Instruction
Piston Rod
Outer Body
Main Bearing
Gas Accumulator
Bladder Accumulator

E max
F & S
Max. Side
Load Angle
°
R
Max. Side
Load Angle
°
F & R
Weight
kg
S
Weight
kg
SDH38-50EU 50 270 204 164 84 5 4 13.5 13.7
SDH38-100EU 100 370 254 214 134 5 4 15.5 15.7
SDH38-150EU 150 470 304 264 184 4.5 3.5 17 17.2
SDH38-200EU 200 585 369 329 234 4 3 19.5 19.7
SDH38-250EU 250 685 419 379 284 3.7 2.6 21.5 21.7
SDH38-300EU 300 800 484 444 334 3.4 2.3 23.5 23.7
SDH38-350EU 350 900 534 494 384 3.2 2.1 25.5 25.7
SDH38-400EU 400 1 015 599 559 434 3 2 28 28.2
SDH38-500EU 500 1 230 714 674 534 2.8 1.8 32 32.2
SDH38-600EU 600 1 445 829 789 634 2.5 1.5 36 36.2
SDH38-700EU 700 1 660 944 904 734 2 1 40 40.2
SDH38-800EU 800 1 875 1 059 1 019 834 1.5 0.5 44 44.2
F = Front Flange; R = Rear Flange; S = Foot Mounting
30
D +2/-0.5 E max
Stroke

E max
F & S
Max. Side
Load Angle
°
R
Max. Side
Load Angle
°
F & R
Weight
kg
S
Weight
kg
SDH50-100EU 100 416 297 257 138 5 4 23.5 25
SDH50-150EU 150 516 347 307 188 4.5 3.5 26 27.5
SDH50-200EU 200 616 397 357 238 4 3 28.5 30
SDH50-250EU 250 731 462 422 288 3.7 2.6 32 33.5
SDH50-300EU 300 831 512 472 338 3.4 2.3 34.5 36
SDH50-350EU 350 931 562 522 388 3.2 2.1 37 38.5
SDH50-400EU 400 1 046 627 587 438 3 1.9 40 41.5
SDH50-500EU 500 1 261 742 702 538 2.8 1.7 46 47.5
SDH50-600EU 600 1 476 857 817 638 2.6 1.5 52 53.5
SDH50-700EU 700 1 691 972 932 738 2.4 1.3 58 59.5
SDH50-800EU 800 1 906 1 087 1 047 838 2 1 64 65.5
SDH50-1000EU 1 000 2 336 1 317 1 277 1038 1.7 0.9 75 76.5
F = Front Flange; R = Rear Flange; S = Foot Mounting
Accessories
When using accessories and mounting elements, pay attention to the separate mounting instructions for accessories.

E max
F & S
Max. Side
Load Angle
°
R
Max. Side
Load Angle
°
F & R
Weight
kg
S
Weight
kg
SDH63-100EU 100 420 301 251 144 5 4 32 35
SDH63-150EU 150 520 351 301 194 4.5 3.5 35 38
SDH63-200EU 200 620 401 351 244 4 3 39 42
SDH63-250EU 250 720 451 401 294 3.8 2.8 43 46
SDH63-300EU 300 850 531 481 344 3.5 2.5 48 51
SDH63-350EU 350 950 581 531 394 3.3 2.3 52 55
SDH63-400EU 400 1 080 661 611 444 3 2 60 63
SDH63-500EU 500 1 280 761 711 544 2.8 1.8 68 71
SDH63-600EU 600 1 510 891 841 644 2.6 1.6 78 81
SDH63-700EU 700 1 740 1 021 971 744 2.4 1.5 88 91
SDH63-800EU 800 1 970 1 151 1 101 844 2 1.3 98 101
SDH63-1000EU 1000 2 430 1 411 1 361 1 044 1.5 1 118 121
SDH63-1200EU 1200 2 890 1 671 1 621 1 244 1.2 0.8 138 141
F = Front Flange; R = Rear Flange; S = Foot Mounting
Accessories
When using accessories and mounting elements, pay attention to the separate mounting instructions for accessories.
EU Marking

SDH38-500EU 500 36000 600 700 2.8 1.8 32 32.2
SDH38-600EU 600 43200 600 700 2.5 1.5 36 36.2
SDH38-700EU 700 50400 600 700 2 1 40 40.2
SDH38-800EU 800 57600 600 700 1.5 0.5 44 44.2
SDH50-100EU 100 14000 1000 1200 5 4 23.5 25
SDH50-150EU 150 21000 1000 1200 4.5 3.5 26 27.5
SDH50-200EU 200 28000 1000 1200 4 3 28.5 30
SDH50-250EU 250 35000 1000 1200 3.7 2.6 32 33.5
SDH50-300EU 300 42000 1000 1200 3.4 2.3 34.5 36
SDH50-350EU 350 49000 1000 1200 3.2 2.1 37 38.5
SDH50-400EU 400 56000 1000 1200 3 1.9 40 41.5
SDH50-500EU 500 70000 1000 1200 2.8 1.7 46 47.5
SDH50-600EU 600 84000 1000 1200 2.6 1.5 52 53.5
SDH50-700EU 700 98000 1000 1200 2.4 1.3 58 59.5
SDH50-800EU 800 112000 1000 1200 2 1 64 65.5
SDH50-1000EU 1000 140000 1000 1200 1.7 0.9 75 76.5
SDH63-100EU 100 18000 1500 2500 5 4 32 35
SDH63-150EU 150 27000 1500 2500 4.5 3.5 35 38
SDH63-200EU 200 36000 1500 2500 4 3 39 42
SDH63-250EU 250 45000 1500 2500 3.8 2.8 43 46